Date
10/1/2023
10/4/2023
10/9/2023

10/18/2023
10/18/2023
10/30/2023

11/7/2023
11/12/2023
11/20/2023
11/17/2023

12/6/23
12/1/2023
12/12/2023
12/8/2023
12/15/2023
12/23/2023

Time

5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p

5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p

5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p
5a,8a, 12p,4p,5p

Station

WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM

WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM

WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM
WQKZ-FM

Story/Organization
JPD

NWS

Indiana Homeland Security
Mental Health

Dubois County Candidate Forumn
Jasper PD

Municipal Election
Southridge Middle School
Principal of the Year
Men's Recovery Home

Heart of Jasper

Election Recount

JPD

USDA

Southridge Middle School
ISP

Public File - Ascertainment
Q4 2023 (October 1st - December 31)

Description

JPD Warns of Parking Ticket Scams
National EMS Test

Fire Prevention week

Classes offered to combat "winter blues"
Candidates discuss key issues in their
Medication Take Back Day

Coverage of Municipal Elections

Search for new Principal

Shannon Bauer named Principal of the Year
Men's recovery home opens in Jasper

Heart of Jasper Accepting Applications for the 2024 Fagade Grant Program
Election Board announces recount of election

K9 Gator receives bulletproof vest

USDA Launches online application for Farm Loans

Southridge Middle School appoints new principal

3 dead in early morning crash



