Public File - Ascertainment Q4 2023 (October 1st - December 31)

Da	<u>ite</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Station</u>	Story/Organization	<u>Description</u>
	10/1/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	JPD	JPD Warns of Parking Ticket Scams
	10/4/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	NWS	National EMS Test
	10/9/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Indiana Homeland Security	Fire Prevention week
	10/18/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Mental Health	Classes offered to combat "winter blues"
	10/18/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Dubois County Candidate Forumn	Candidates discuss key issues in their
	10/30/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Jasper PD	Medication Take Back Day
	11/7/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Municipal Election	Coverage of Municipal Elections
	11/12/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Southridge Middle School	Search for new Principal
	11/20/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Principal of the Year	Shannon Bauer named Principal of the Year
	11/17/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Men's Recovery Home	Men's recovery home opens in Jasper
	12/6/23	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Heart of Jasper	Heart of Jasper Accepting Applications for the 2024 Façade Grant Program
	12/1/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Election Recount	Election Board announces recount of election
	12/12/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	JPD	K9 Gator receives bulletproof vest
	12/8/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	USDA	USDA Launches online application for Farm Loans
	12/15/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	Southridge Middle School	Southridge Middle School appoints new principal
	12/23/2023	5a ,8a, 12p,4p,5p	WQKZ-FM	ISP	3 dead in early morning crash